NetLinkNBN the fibre of a smart nation

NEWS RELEASE

NETLINK NBN TRUST RECEIVES RECOGNITION FOR ITS SUSTAINABILITY

REPORT AT THE SINGAPORE CORPORATE AWARDS 2024

Singapore, 28 August 2024 - NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd., the Trustee-Manager

of NetLink NBN Trust ("NetLink NBN Trust", 网联宽频信托, and together with its

subsidiaries, the "NetLink Group"), is pleased to announce that it has been awarded the

Distinction in Sustainability Reporting Award (REITs & Business Trust Category) at

the Singapore Corporate Awards (SCA) 2024.

This newly introduced award recognises SGX-listed companies for their exemplary and

high-quality sustainability reporting. It highlights companies that demonstrate robust and

detailed discussions of their sustainability policies, plans, and targets, and the progress

made towards achieving those targets. The award also emphasizes the importance of

clear and accessible presentation of sustainability information, ensuring it is easily

understood by stakeholders.

Mr Tong Yew Heng (唐耀兴), Chief Executive Officer of NetLink NBN Trust,

commented, "We are deeply honoured to be the inaugural recipient of this award.

Sustainability is an integral aspect of our business strategy and operations. We

continuously monitor the impact of our activities to refine and enhance our sustainability

efforts. As responsible stewards of sustainability, we remain committed to transparently

sharing our progress, which is a reflection of our dedication to maintaining high standards

of corporate governance."

NetLink NBN Trust was also recently ranked fifth in the Singapore Governance and

Transparency Index (SGTI) 2024 under the REIT and Business Trusts category.

-End-

NetLinkNBN the fibre of a smart nation

ABOUT NETLINK NBN TRUST

The NetLink Group's nationwide network is the foundation of Singapore's Nationwide

Broadband Network (NBN), over which ultra-high-speed internet access is delivered

throughout mainland Singapore and its connected islands.

The NetLink Group designs, builds, owns and operates the passive fibre network

infrastructure (comprising ducts, manholes, fibre cables, and Central Offices) of

Singapore's NBN. The NetLink Group's extensive network provides nationwide coverage

to residential homes and non-residential premises in mainland Singapore and its

connected islands.

NetLink NBN Trust was listed on the Main Board of the Singapore Exchange Securities

Trading Limited (SGX-ST) on 19 July 2017 and is a constituent of the FTSE ST Large &

Mid Cap Index, FTSE ST Singapore Shariah Index and the MSCI Global Small Cap -

Singapore Index.

For more information about NetLink NBN Trust, please visit: www.netlinknbn.com

For media queries, please contact:

Citigate Dewe Rogerson Singapore Pte Ltd

CHIA Hui Kheng / Sarah TAN / Eric SEOW

Tel: +65 6534 5122 (Office Hours)

E-Mail: netlink@citigatedewerogerson.com

Page 2 of 2